

Declaration of Conformity

of the food industrial conformity of the packaging material sold to Nordtek Imexco Kft. (H-1142 Budapest, Szőnyi út 21/a)

Name of packaging material: PET bottle, Pharma50, Ks18, clear

Manufacturer of packaging material:

Raw material of the packaging material: PET Ramapet N1

Scope of application of the packaging material: packaging of liquids with max. 50% alcohol content

Handling of the packaging material:

- storage temperature: -20 - +40 °C

- shelf life: in contact with foodstuffs: 2 years

unopened: 2 years

The above product meets the following stipulations:

- **Regulation of the Commission No. 10/2011/EC (14 January, 2014) on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food**
- **Regulation No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council (27 October 2004) on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.**

The above packaging material manufacturing/distributing company possesses the following quality management and hygienics certificates:

ISO 9001:2009, NÉBIH E2014-ETBI-008953

Dated in Budapest, 05 March 2015